



Santa Perpètua de la Moguda, 23th January 2025

## Declaration of Conformity

To whom it may concern:

This declaration of Compliance (DoC) applies to food contact packing, manufactured, and commercialized by Industrias Sostenibles Karibou S.L. which are composed of the following materials:

- Paper/cardboard of 100% virgin forest fibers, from the species: Pine (*Pinus Sylvestris*), spruce (*Picea Abies*), birch (*Betula spp*).
- Printing ink that is suitable for food contact and does not contain allergens (SR817.023.21, Exclusion List).

We declare that all the products we manufacture are coated on one or both sides with natural bio-barrier and comply with the following EU legislation and USA legislation:

- Regulation 1935/2004/EC.
- Regulation 2023/2006/EC.
- BfR recommendations XXXVI on food contact materials
- French Regulation "French DGCCRF".
- FDA regulations, 21 CFR, parts 170-189, 1<sup>st</sup> of April of 2020.

All fibers used are covered by the European Union Timber Regulation (EU TR 995/2010) and the Due Diligence System (DDS).

- The absence of recycled fiber excludes the possible risk of unintentionally added substances (NIAS).
- The silicone used to form the product and food contact (NSF 3H).
- Our products do not transfer any organoleptic properties to the food product (Regulation 1935/2004, UNE-EN 1230-2:2010 and tested by Mérieux Laboratories AS221789 Rev.:0)

### Terms of use:

According to tests carried out both internal and external:

- Dry and non-fatty foods, stored at room or fridge temperature for 30 minutes.
- Fatty and Non-fatty foods suitable for storage up to 90° C for 30 minutes
- Fatty and Non-fatty foods suitable for storage up to 70° C for 2 hours

INDUSTRIES SOSTENIBLES KARIBOU, S.L.

B-67498147

Ctra. Ripollet B-141 Km. 3,9

Pol. Industrial Santiga

08130 Santa Perpètua de Mogoda

Anna Barqué  
Quality Manager